
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Senator LaFleur to Re-Reengrossed House Bill No. 122 by Representative Henry

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 8 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
3 adopted by the Senate on March 3, 2016, on page 1, line 16, delete "\$265,000" and insert
4 "\$156,273"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 Delete Senate Committee Amendment No. 63 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
7 and adopted by the Senate on March 3, 2016.

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 64 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
10 adopted by the Senate on March 3, 2016, on page 7, line 6, delete "37 through 39" and insert
11 "36 through 38"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 4

13 Delete Senate Committee Amendment No. 65 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
14 and adopted by the Senate on March 3, 2016.

15 AMENDMENT NO. 5

16 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 67 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
17 adopted by the Senate on March 3, 2016, on page 7, line 12, delete "\$206,887" and insert
18 "\$90,000"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 6

20 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 87 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
21 adopted by the Senate on March 3, 2016, on page 10, line 7, delete "Eight Million" and insert
22 "\$8,000,000"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 7

24 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 87 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
25 adopted by the Senate on March 3, 2016, on page 10, line 8, delete "Dollars"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 8

27 Delete Senate Committee Amendment No. 88 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
28 and adopted by the Senate on March 3, 2016.

29 AMENDMENT NO. 9

30 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 90 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
31 adopted by the Senate on March 3, 2016, on page 10, line 21, delete "Section 7" and insert
32 "Section 8"

33 AMENDMENT NO. 10

34 On page 3, line 15 delete "\$7,239" and insert "\$4,826"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 7, line 39, delete "\$2,045,131" and insert "\$132,000"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 12

4 On page 8, delete lines 29 through 32

5 AMENDMENT NO. 13

6 On page 9, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:

7 **"08-420 OFFICE OF MOTOR VEHICLES**

8 Payable out of the State General Fund
9 by Fees and Self-generated Revenues in
10 the event that House Bill No. 111 of the
11 2016 First Extraordinary Session of the
12 Legislature is enacted into law \$ 18,000,000"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 14

14 On page 9, at the end of line 27, delete "by" and insert "or"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 15

16 On page 9, delete line 28, and insert the following:

17
18 "all reductions to Statutory Dedications approved and certified by the Joint Legislative
19 Committee on the Budget on February 16, 2016."

20 AMENDMENT NO. 16

21 On page 9, at the end of line 30 insert the following:

22 "Within ten days after the effective date of this Act, the state treasurer shall make all
23 transfers provided in this Act. In the event that the amount of any reduction in State General
24 Fund by Fees and Self-generated Revenues, Statutory Dedications, or Interagency Transfers
25 being transferred to the State General Fund (Direct) are insufficient to fully fund the
26 reduction made from such fund source on that date following the effective date of this Act
27 or on that date the amount remaining in Fees and Self-generated Revenues, Statutory
28 Dedications, or Interagency Transfers is insufficient to fully fund the reductions required by
29 this Act and the appropriation remaining after the reductions in this Act, the treasurer shall
30 notify the commissioner of administration and the Joint Legislative Committee on the
31 Budget."

32 AMENDMENT NO. 17

33 On page 9, between lines 30 and 31, insert the following:

34 "Section 7. The appropriation contained on page 28, lines 29 and 30, in Act 26 of the 2015
35 Regular Session of the Legislature out of the State General Fund by statutory dedications out
36 of the Debt Recovery Fund to the Department of Transportation and Development for the
37 Highway Program and the Secretary's Emergency Fund in the amount of \$17,000,000 is
38 hereby amended and reenacted to be out of State General Fund by Interagency Transfers
39 from the Office of Motor Vehicles in the amount of \$18,000,000."